

DI ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5 TO 8 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19186-19187/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in RFA No. 2563/1990
& RFA No. 2621/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.5-6(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the
Lrs. of Deceased R. Nos. 1 and 3)

I. A. Nos.7-8 (Appln. for c/delay in filing Appln. for Substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is
condoned.

I. A. Nos.5-6 is allowed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master